FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)

RE(

01-29-2003

cket No.: 078305.101325

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 102	350558	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SOCIETE GENERALE	Name: ELM PACKAGING COMPANY, L.P.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 5837 Distribution Drive	
☐ Other	City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38141	
Execution Date: July 3, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
The atomic opposition (2)		
	(see attached sneet) = EXHIBIT A	
	$\mathcal{E} \cong \mathbb{R}$	
	hed? ☑ Yes ☐ No ☐ 4	
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☑ Yes ☐ No ♀ 与 元	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9	
Name: NEAL S. GREENFIELD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 360.00	
Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 685 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number	
Street Address: 905 Time Avenue	\$50-1145	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy this page if paying by deposit account)	
VII).	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	ation in true and florred by any attached convice a true conv	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
NEAL S. GREENFIELD	January 21, 2003	
Neme of Dorgon Signing	Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Westigney D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013691 FRAME: 0286

## Exhibit A

# **UNITED STATES PATENTS**

Description	Patent Number	Registration Date
Disposable Food Container	US D416482	11/16/99
Disposable Food Container	US D415422	10/19/99
Disposable Food Container	US D415025	10/12/99
Disposable Food Container	US D415024	10/12/99
Disposable Food Container	US D408734	04/27/99
Disposable Food Container	US D408733	04/27/99
Disposable Food Container	US D408282	04/20/99
Disposable Food Tray	US D415421	10/19/99
Disposable Food Container	US D407014	3/23/99

PATENT REEL: 013691 FRAME: 0287

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Société Générale, a banking corporation having a place of business at 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York City, New York 10020-0001, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the patents shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Elm Packaging Company, L.P. which security interest is dated April 8, 1998, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Société Générale has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by Edward J. Grimm, a Director of Société Générale, thereby duly authorized, as of this 3rd day of July, 2002.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:	•
	By: DIRECTOR GRIMM
STATE OF NY } COUNTY OF NY }	ss: July <u>3</u> , 2002
Before me, personally appeared	EDWALD J. GRIMM, the signer and acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

LAURIE MAROUN BRASNER
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 02BR6015360
Cualified in Suffolk County
My Commission Expires Oct 26, 20

PATENT REEL: 013691 FRAME: 0288

## Exhibit A

## **UNITED STATES PATENTS**

Description	Patent Number	Registration Date
Disposable Food Container	US D416482	11/16/99
Disposable Food Container	US D415422	10/19/99
Disposable Food Container	US D415025	10/12/99
Disposable Food Container	US D415024	10/12/99
Disposable Food Container	US D408734	04/27/99
Disposable Food Container	US D408733	04/27/99
Disposable Food Container	US D408282	04/20/99
Disposable Food Tray	US D415421	10/19/99
Disposable Food Container	US D407014	3/23/99

**RECORDED: 01/27/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013691 FRAME: 0289